Rule 247 . Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited 04250974
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 8567 of 2011
Companies Court

(full name of court)

(a) Insert full IfWe (a)
name(s} and Malcolm Shierson Dantel R W Smith
address(es) of Grant Thornton UK LLP Grant Thornton UK LLP
adrmimistrator(s) 30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
London London
EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU

administrator(s} of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To

(b} Insert date (b) 30 March 2012 (b) 27 September 2012

N &

Former Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated 6 November 2012
Contact Details
You do not have to give any contact Malcolm Shierson
information in the box opposite but if Grant Thornton UK LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 30 Finsbury Square
contact you If there 1s a query on the Lendon
form EC2P 2YU
The contact information that you give Tel/Fax
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

public record

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

08/11/2012 #2
COMPANIES HOUSE

>
<
[=]
[74]
14
2
e g
'—

Scftware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




| ° GrantThornton

Our Ref MBS/JHB/Z1L.C/EZF/]J00304/PF7
Your Ref

To the creditors

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Fingbury Square
6 November 2012 pair s
T +44 (020 7383 5100
Dear Sirs F +44 (0)20 7184 4308

www grant-thornton co uk

Jarvis Hotels Limited

Jarvis Hospitality Services Limited

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Limited

Jarvis Hotels Watford Limited

{Collectively the "Companies")

- all in Liquidation (formerly in Administration)

Introduction

Following my appotntment as joint admmstrator of the above Compantes with Daniel R W
South by The Royal Bank of Scotland ple, 36 St Andrews Square, Edinburgh, EH2 2YB on
30 September 2011, I am now 1n a position to conclude the admunstrations  Thus 15 my final
progress report, including

» Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the pertod ended 27 September
2012 1n accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

» Appendix B, a statement of the remuneration charged by the joint admunustrators 1n the
period 30 March 2012 to 27 September 2012 and a statement of expenses incurred in the
pertod

» Appendix C, an analysts of our ame costs as required by Statement of Insolvency
Pracuce 9

* Appendix D, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors' nghts to
request addiional mformation from the adrmumstrator (Rule 2 48A)

¢ Appendix E, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors’ nghts to
challenge the admunsstrators' remuneration and expenses, if excessive (Rule 2 109)

* Appendix F, a summary of statutory informauon concerning the Companies, and all other
connected compantes to which the Admimstrators were appomnted (the "Group™)

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
funcuons of the adminstrators were exercised by any or all of them

Chartared Accountants

Mamber firm within Granl Thornion Infematonal Lid

Grant Thornicn LK LLP s a kinvied Rabikty partershyp regisiered in England and Walex: No DC307742 Registersd office Granl Thomion House Malion Steel, Euston Square London NW1 2EP
A kg1 of membeds 13 avalable from ow Jegistered clice

Geanl Thornton UK LLP* & authonsed and fequizted by the Finanaal Seraces Authonly for mvasiment business.

A kst of persannel permitted by Granl Thaenton lo actept appointments as msolvancy pracihoners and of ther fespective autharsing bodias may ba inspaciad al B above address



42

43

44

52

Statutory information
The statutory details of the Group are attached at Appendix F

Each administration consututes "main proceedings” under EC Regulations in Insolvency
Proceedings

Receipts and payments account

I attach our receipts and payments accounts at Appendix A You will note that no amounts
have been paid to the unsecured creditors by virtue of the applicatton of section 176A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (prescribed part), although a total of £700,400 1s earmarked for
distbution within the hqudatons

Background to the Administrators’ appointment

Creditors of the Group were provided with informaton regarding the pre-packaged sale of
the Group's business and assets by letter date 30 September 2011, the contents of which were
in compliance with SIP16 regulations on pre-packaged sales in administrations  Further
information was provided withun the admunistrators’ proposals dated 18 November 2011

I do not propose to repeat information previously provided, save to point out that the
compantes placed into administration owned property in their own name or on trust for
Jarvis Hotels Lumited and were party to the group funding provided by the secured lenders
It was necessary to place all the compantes into admumstration to realise property i order to
make a distribution to one or more secured creditors or preferennal creditors

As detaled in our SIP 16 letter, the secured debt of the Group was held by a syndicate of
banks made up of the Royal Bank of Scotland Plc, HSBC Bank Ple, and the Governor and
the Company of the Bank of Ireland The lending faciity totalled ¢ £130 mutlion

A shortfall to the secured lending syndicate of ¢ £33 mullion 1s expected

Report and outcome of administration

Having completed the sale on 30 September 2011, and realised a total of £106,365,405 for
the properties, the proceeds of which were caught by the Banks' fixed charges, and realised
£4,892,595 for the debtor/ deposit ledger, £381,558 for stock and £3,908,656 for fixtures
and fittngs, all of which were caught by the Banks' floatung charges, we were left with six
'Tump’ hotels

These were traded for varying periods of ume (no more than eleven days) during which ume,
an esumated trading profit of some £230,000 was generated These hotels were eventually
surrendered to the landlords, with contnbutions made to rent or payroll costs of some
£364,000, 2 much reduced amount from the £1 162 mullion we had provided for paying prior
to appointment

From the floaung charge realisanons paid to the Banks, draw down funds totalling
£2,044,033 were repard to the Administrators to fund the admimistrauon and provide
prescrnibed part funds for the hquidauons




54

62

63

64

65

Still to be realised in the hquidations are a domestic dwelling gatehouse at Ramada Sutton
Coldfield and 30,000 preference share acquired in the purchasing company

Joint administrators’ remuneration and expenses

The proposals dated 18 November 2011 provided for admumistrators' remuneration to be
calculated according to the time properly given by the admunistrators and thesr staff in
attending to matters ansing mn the administration, such remuneration to be drawn on account
with the approval of the creditors’ commuttee, or if one was not formed, with approval of the
secured creditors (there being no preferental creditors)

The charge our rates applying during the pertod covered by this report were as follows

Grade 2012/13f 2012/13] 2011/12] 2011/12

London| Provinces| London| Provinces
Partner 580-720 465| 560-700 445
Director 480 440 460 425
Sentor Manager 440 400 425 385
Manager 375 310 360 300
Assistant Manager 310 270 300 260
Senior 260-285| 220-230f 250-275] 210-220
Admirustrator 155-210] 150-185} 150-205| 145-180
Treasury 145-165| 140-165] 140-160| 135-160

In accordance wath Statement of Insolvency Practice (SIP 9}, I enclose at Appendix C a
summary of my firm's tme costs to date for dealing with the administrations by grade of staff
and type of work I summanse in Appendix B the time across the Group, totalling 1n excess
of £713471 With the approval of the secured creditors, admumstrators' fees of £650,000
plus VAT were drawn against Jarvis Hotels Lututed No other remuneration wall be drawn in
respect of the other administrations

Background information regarding the fees of admumstrators can be found at

www msolvency-pracutioners org uk (navigate via 'Regulation and Gudance' to "Creditors
Gudes to Fees’) Alternatvely, we will supply this informauon by post on request Tune 1s
charged in units of 6 munutes

Also at Appendix B s a summary of out of pocket expenses (Category 1 disbursements)
incurred by the admunistrators




12

73

Administrators’ discharge from liability

Where Administrators cease to act, they are discharged from liability in respect of any action
as Administrators at a tume appointed by resolution of the creditors

In this mstance, having been appomted under paragraph 14 and made a statement under
paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 that there was to be no reman
to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the prescribed part of floanng charge
realisations, then the resolutton required from creditors can be obtained from each secured
creditor of the Company pursuant to paragraph 98(3)(a)

It 15 our intenton to seek approval from the secured creditors for our discharge from habiity
to be effective 14 days from the date of this report

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Group

N &

Malcolm B Shierson
Joint Liqudator and former Joint Admmnistrator

Enc




Esoramed
e sttt

o alfmrs

11 4T

383,000
720000

Appeandix A

A Abstract of the administrators’ receipts and

payments

Jarva Group - Comzposne for all 14 companes

Joant Admmsstrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
30 Scptember 2011 to 27 September 2012

RECEIFTS

Fropray
Faterm & fmge
Kent mandiranen
Steck

Debiom

Bankinge ltam Sue Leeds North
Banking from Swe Clisgow Auport
Bankmgs from Site

Darwdawn Fadlty

Moter dudes

Musc Float Racapts

Bank/154 IncewsrG i

Razer

Vat Fapabe

VAT wdamed

PAYMENTS

Caah dua o Lagshms Popmi and Propms Nomuwen
Fied s 18 hatesn

Deposst Ludget samermed

Tonde knboiss msumed

Chagge-holdens debr suumed by Newood
Chngwholdrs pre-sdmunsiaion expenes
Repmyrments 16 Chagge-habders snder fized chage
Reprymests to Charge-haklers wades Sy chags
Merma wpsyonent to Chagpe-heldess v Legaloos, Propass ind Prpa Nomwers
Koty oo plapir pusmaents

Demian @mpesmise prrn mis

Purchases (1)

Ramts

Rsies

Hat &5ght

Lirmsa g wadex Trodang Conts

‘Opensay Cons

Bank Chucges

Lease /3P Payments

Competratecy Peyments  Heath e

Compunistor Prmamts Leeds Nogth

Companstery Proemo Glugow

Companistery Proments  Bastol

Advenwng

Poatages

Wager Compeomme priments

Octrs pryeoll dedwctions PAYESNIC

Sundry tadmy oxpense nwnaa

Proirsond Fen

Ceher ppedy expanses GUI Prnperry Suppeat Scmm Limted  Peans Lodge seusty
Imou e fim safery mapecon Penas Lodge

Inmiana

Admuirman Fres

Admmmrnee Expense

Ligal Fees

Prafcssond Fors

Seongr G

lowana motat

Irsumac prolessiana e fot hand] ng pobl ubliy dams

Bank Chrges

* u Racrrrabie

Fuard Ch \ o Rearwable
Tasstven prruion
Laqusdunes emusenncs '
Sundey ooanr

Tanifec prscabed pan fund
Pacscolied pam devidend '

Teamaten of Pewens Lodge net peoceeds on Trast for ] avn Hotcs Limited for Mahllag v mert orets}

Bakunces in Hand

Rexapu/ Towm Recopal Ewmiscrd
peyments  Sebaisrs Branght Imter  Payments Tetal fotmr  Esbmsind
= chhemt farwacd vy macr - recepts/ [ ]
Zej03] 12 accemat o3tz rposing  IP/0)/12 foRfLE peyments suttomr
£ £ £ £ i £ i £
100,345 40500 106,365 40500 10434540500 15000000 106,515 408 00
10400 LI0MASLOG 3%02,456.00 190845400
140,550:00 110,53.00 11055000 10,5500
I8R50 33155800 341,358 00 331,558 00
4BO250500 4 W2395.00 4891395 00 112,500
§528%4 652854 52036 4535
1,957 3396057 3596857 3295057
2684 1 IR {1292438) 63,3208 AT
ML DILHES s93,55042 LASGAT) 20440029 1064,M2 45
1075800 1875000 10,750.00 10,750.00
42T3% 477350 %0 +2I%
He Y 23748 8543 6543
1,44830 12,45 50 {12,145 50
1TS54 4172556 %533 s244 91 S24M1
241272 BA12T2 AT ETHN
RREREE Y R I IREI Iy MR IV TR L 150592400 HAT6T 6 12 1915215 118340
1L00 Lo (12em
20,060.00 3000000 3000000 (30,0000
150524000 25052400 2,35,.240.00 2505,290.00
LZHZ00 TR0 376246200 5 HLHZ00
T14H00000  TI43000000 (8,851,33900) 28704641 00 8257364100
330559242 3,305,926 33059242 3.305,59262
ATPNHEYE TSR AL 27,040,588 91 30000.00 2707058991
1,851,358 00 325133400 F3 IR TR AN
1200 1200 X
LY X" p1T o 7 AT LT T
LT ULHI4T ULMI4T 21334
25 1613 3160 [ETE 357295 100000 TN
11244 20 124520 R4 62 1734182
1144053 1146033 LIH B 1354530 $,000L00 04559
HA b e EHE
1358134 WILH 58100y 10,950 34 10,950 34
[Xo B 327840 1278 49 uzne
000 2000 2000 ;000
19482 154328 L3328 13
L9071y 129,207 1% 129207 19 129207 1%
wan pLL LS LY Y] 3490292
5,000 00 000,00 50000.00 50,000,00
s o WAL 107574 00 100700
3100 38100 1100 10000 L0
ELEE 29420 294420 4000.00 RLtE-
4,.40.00 83,2000 93.350.00 5,250 00
LELENLE ) pE AR i
#3400 5400 30
35000 535000 53:0.00 1,220.00 457000
1363 0 1.541.00 4756 50 [XEE0
§ 000,00 5,000 00
$063 24 w0824 404133 10,5352
45000000 650,000 00 50,0000
3T 5 25 - 4 T45 18 3088 87 1 13200 42307
143,508 43 LN WM 1R THO0000 47T
7A30.00 ~Am ~4:0.00 Asa00
v e 17740 23700 50,000.00 30 W
Ri1 %00 R
200080 500000 3000 0
2060 00 00 300 0200 %00
R T 41643 1092307 WYL s L
170,00 10200 ] 340 LI
0000  H0U000
40,000.00 0,00000
3000000 50,00000
0 40000 00, #0000
SO 1153754104 D16 186367 5" LI90636 43 1T3T0 10 $51743 20 1183400130
413737 ERE i) LTI TRALDT  (TROAILOD
I33TAT 64 11533553004 L1637 741 12 35099200 158347683102 1914315 11835

Th Loawdoms man dor wbdhvanad rrtvuas s from e prrirahed gt fand (o1 dosny woth crosoing chom  d prnt o mr drvbeads




Esmsrmmed
10 roalim

ol affmirs

18500000

33000
7,286 poo

Appendix A

Jarvis Hotels Laimated - Liquidanon (formerly tn Administration)

Jount Adminustrators’ Abstract Of Recewprs And Payments
30 September 2011 to 27 Scptember 2012

Reverprsf Toeal Recepuf Loarmsarcd
pesmcsts  Sohiarers Breught Inter  Paymeats Tetal fatwre  Estmaicd
- dremt [y genp e w  rrcep/ fomal
Dpjefz nceomat 1/e/12 rpemsg  D//O /M peymoan ewcens
RECEIFTS £ £ £ £ £ L £ £
Propey 108,345 40500 106,364,405 00 (13,450,749 009 2714 45 00 FLITIALDD
Fiztuws & filmps 1EA00  IEASE00 (200000 3444500 3,464,65400
Rers matcbubes 113000 190,850.00 Hes5000 140,550.00
Stock 15500 5L 5800 381,358 00 38135300
Drbica Fb00 4950300 4852,595 00 1202,5%500
Bankmgs from Siwe Lewds Noah 45236 (Y= 6585 8500
Bankang From Sar Glasgow Lepost S2met 57 32m0 S2M05° 3nM03"
Bankngs from Swe IR I T Telma (292454 23M208 4334208
Drswdown Fadhiy WAL 31 Ma 2 493 558,62 14047433 pa0ENS L0+ 0393
Motar b chudes 10750 00 1675000 107000 1075000
Alnc Hom Reorprs 1T3%0 42T 00 4+-BW 427550
Bant {154 IntemarGosns u o5 ol BT 54 8543
| B £ 350 143 50 (I H550)
4w Papsble 820k §1T2a 5 LUR TR = VL] [T
S AT eedumed 327, 836172 DL 12649
13V 37 ek 1EA2 A0 M 114 RETT4LT (14 094 DM 1 509 ¥34 00 14074 b 1Y 4315218 104110 068 30
PAYMENTS
Cash due 1o Legdeat Propms and Peopms Nemines 100 1200 1200 1200
Bard thams to haytem 30600 00 30000 00 30,000 00 30,000.00
Depest Ledger usomed 30324000 350534000 240>, 0 150814000
Toade babsines mmsmad 3 AM_D0 5TALN_00 5T62%200 $ "m0
Cheggr-holden debt samemed by Newses TLA0PO00N  TLAMD0T00 (Y HOA00Y 48483 Fr200 48 44557200
Chaggrholden porsdminutanon eapase BIE 59142 3,305 89242 230325283 3305 59263
Reparments o Ch gge-boldens under fised chasge 2TORENS ITONSI N 704039 71 o088
Repayments to Chuqgrholders wider fuzong dhagge 2451,35%00 L5134 00 73T RSl
Mema epnyment to Chargr-holden vm Lgabins. Paopert medl Prepes Newtmrers
Ky emplayre parments jLT YN ELT xR0 395704 MOie s
Thardiod SMM @eoMike paym eats MR N 4 EL R 214447
Purchues {1} 216154 ELETTRN) FLTUE T L= T 500000 MW
Renu Hz2e 0 N B ELEN 1375404 137541
[ P 11 440,53 11,4053 LB 139359 500000 TR
Heat & ighe s LN FITEN
Liznung under Tading Corn 1385 13581 34 {2591 00y 10,950 H 1090
Openzing Coun 57540 23744 LE X 87249
Bank Chages 200 D T 20:00
Lossa/HP Pryments 1462 1831 1453 [IIE
Compnamory Bymonns Heachors IR o) 129207 1% 29207 1% 129,207 17
Campenaarory Pymena  Leeds Narth 99079 9o v 3900241 3 9a292
Comprmaaingy Paymentn Glasgow 50,000 00 0 000 00 20,000 00 50,000 00
Compensmory Pwmamts  Bawol W 107076 00 10707400 107075 00
Adverssing 38100 33100 38100 500 00 L
Paariges ax 1020 ELLTE ] 300000 79420
agn Comprommrp yments #4100 00 5000 425000 23000
Ochrs prvroll deduamone PAYVE/NIC 15953584 35053854 1595054
Sundey teading expeass Inmanc 53400 93000 93400
Faospansl Feoes 3350 00 335000 335000 1,230 00 857000
Oahee propeay capmens GMS Peaperty Suppad Secvies Lamsed  Peans Ladgr soory 1356300 156500 473050 83210
Losuana Gx safery wspeaion  Ponns Lodge £,000.00 500000
[mana B 06824 [ TED 426438 1033262
Admingtrzors Feen £3000000 65000000 430 09000
Admminecrs Expenses FEV:E R My 2 S8 308887 114200 423007
142,200 83 163 505 83 P TIVE T 500000 4479393
~80.00 “¥a0 ~ 1500 785000
20 32900 10 317 30,000.00 3201700
™00 o500 800
tnsvana  pralessiead fee fac bandling public habdity duuns 500000 200000 3,00000
Bank Chage 23000 pEE 0o 32000 +00.00 =0
Vot Keervable Pat 45 RN 109,507 18914721 [V
Fiaed Ch b 2 Rearrrable 107000 1000 34 N0 [T
Taxsiion provun
Lrindatans mmunenien | 40 000.00 0 00000
Sundey mars 50000.00 3000000
“Teandry pascnbed part fands W00 40000 10G 40000
Perscabeed i drdend ' WOO00100  SOBEODNY
Tewn fev af Panns Lodge aer proaeds on Tasst for Jarvs Hetds Limned (o6 Manhalling to ment couns) {11300000)  (114,000.00)
26093801 1183,541848 (16,386,367 57 H4,003740 000 1,190,686 7D 103, 8530510 B33,"43 0 104,118,069 30
Balaners i Hand LTS R e LT CALL0. (R0
P35k 113344134k 11665 “all /1409 JFOM 130997400 104074 HAD 43 15T L5 304 110 04330

FThe Lioudaie  rse d o addihond (MRS min fiom e Beatebed gt (e o foe dear £ W h cerdiol clam md poee g i dndend
ITh w omm oarn e dee desnt on v lrem ok chwge holdere b siden @ prrwmbrd pat (o md du w ade compaer




Estimyated
= restize
Per
Sentrmemt
of Fur

Jarvs Hospatabity Sernces Limured - Liquidanon (lormerly m Adrminstrauon)

Joust Adrmunarrators’ Absoract OF Recespis And Payment
30 September 2011 10 27 Seprember 2012

Blecopts/ Towl
paymests  Sahienors Broughe Eater
- liene [ rouy

Y] —camat DN/ repestmg
RECELPTS £ £ £ L

Prapesy 2M297200
Fiuos s & Gninge 3,000 00
Rant contaibution

ok

Debian

Bukungs fown Ste Lands Nach
Eanking fom Sue Chegew hupar
Bankongs fram Sete

Dorwdosm Fadiry

Moier Yehudes

M Flos Recrpre

Bank 154 taremcGrmse

Kmea

 ur Puyalie

A\ AT whamad

Appendix A

Rrcerpusf
Favmecnts Towd

anye DA

3N LIR00
300000

Esnmated

fotnre  brnmaied
recopuf [
pwss U me

£ £

150,000.00 3 942,12200
1.00000

38051200

3 A%5 33 00

FAYMENTS

Cauh dise to Legiens, Pmpn 1nd Prapeos Mamune {100y
Porf shums 10 hospeewn

Depose Ledger seum o

Trade lubries msnmed

Chasge-halders dabe wsumed by Newens 3195 1.200
Chaggwholders pre-admnutrann expenses

x 0 Chamge-holden wndex Bred chagr

Rep Chayge-holden [ chage

Mrme mpayment o Chaggebabdens vis Legons Penpons md Prapas Novhasess 100
ey emplogre paymants

Durcton tmpssihas prreir

Purdhase {1}

Renis

Rares

Hext & Ighs

Lianung usdes Trading Couns

Opeang Corer

Bank Chagees

Lense/ HP Papmants

Compmusiory Feyrments Heatheaw
Campenssony Paymmes Leeds Nogh
Componssiasy Prymescs Glugow
Campentstory Prymmits Busiel
Advormmng

Postages

Wages Comprémue pmnenis

Onhee papeall dedusisons PAYE /NIC
Sundry tding vepemes mmigner

P imsionsh Fors

Onvecpropeay mpenses  GAIS Propedy Suppeet Serivrs Lamited  Persnis Lodge secu oty
[new e ow sebery mapocian Pesns Ladge
Loaunna

Admmnminions Fors

Admuipriatars Expense

Legil Fren

Po fuuniansl Feus

Searage Coars

inswona moter

Laiwnae profmeend for Ercbandling peblc hubiay duns
Pone Chasges

u Rreyrable

Fined Ch \ a¢ Reerrerble

Tusuon provean

Lgudaen mmuneawon '

Sundry e

Tounslve pasccibed paa kends

Pescobed pars dendend *

Tonsfer of Pervs Ladige et pascerds 48 Toust o0 ] wvie Hoteds Limaard (oe Sasshally to et shots}

)

1.595,12200

100

L0000 00 4045 L2200

L e e )

(109

1,495 12,00

300000 36 Do b0

19400000 {11,40000)
1PAA00 A0V D0
LI400000 1 14,00000

3895130

Balancs w Hand

3p9d 1, 00

1000060 4045 12200

38512 m

388y i

130000100 40412200

'Th Letiwkaret o e adhonad commn s [ e 5o e ot e (00 e dong o e chim ) nd Bt mt bt
TOL actpam mimh chmps baldert mdet b (oot chapr amowm i w jR5, X




Eshmated
o remlise
Por

i affaars

S ENT O

Jarvn Hotels Bolton Lamned - in Liquad: (fc Iy n Ad:

Joi Adminwtrators Absiract Of Receipts And Paymenty
30 September 2011 to 27 Seprember 2012

Recerpunt Towa
pavaeas  Solcatars Broughr Inter
bl chcar (] grenp

nin accauat HO/T ey
RECEIPTS £ £ £ ‘

Propery 3039 13200
Fixtures & Greingn 90,000 60
Rent contabutian

Stock

Debtosn

Benlongs fram Swee Leeds Nonth
Banking from Ser Glagow Anphear
Bankangy from Siee

Dowdawn Fality

Moror\ chades

MucFln 1 Reupts

Bank/ISA InterrstG ots

Rxa

A Paysble

VAT weaaned

Receipta/
Fryments
m—ce
D

Appendix A

Total

[
ez
£

359 13300
0000 00

Esimmed
Tubere  bammaicd
receupesf oad
(R

£ i

3409 13500
¢ 000.00

31191500

3 1M I];E

3174 15500

PAYMENTS

Cush dun 10 Legals Propems and Progeas Nominea (o
Parf shasrs ta hayteam.

Depesn indger meumat

Tade habuurs wawmad

Chagrhaldess debi srumed by Newa Ym0
Chaggehelders pu-ad mmutration expenses

Repaymanis to Chagge-holders undec fxed ch rpe

Repavments io Chaggeholdess undet Boum g duisge

Memna reprymnt ro Chaggeholdrm v Legilos Propeos snd Prop Nomustes 100
by employes pymante

Dwror mmpromue parments

Pumhue {1)

|

e

Few Klyght

Liemvng « ndrr Trsding Coses

Opetsung Corta

Bunk Chagges

Lersc 7HP Pusmcats

Compmsmory Fayments Hewhaow
Compuntacary Pymeats Lovds Nawh
Compemiszory Fapments Glugow
Campentstag Pyments  Bostel
Advertiing

Pariages

Wags Compromue pyments

Other prrroll dedudsons PAY EFNIC
Sy vendng wxpense nsumnce
Futauond Fres

Orhec prpery expenses GMS Propray Soppon Sernces Lumaed Panns Ladge ssasney
Tasunne fice salerv ipeczion Penns Ladge
Insunna

Admsenversion Fres

Adminntoton Expmse

Legl Fees

Pesframand Fors

Seamge Couts

Inmmnm metsr

taswmner profrssiond fx for banding p der &

Baok Chagre

At Rererable

Fised Ch Vi Reervable

Tuation pmswen

Liguidsinn wmunernon '

Suadry mau

Tensfee perscbed pre Fands

Pascobed prg drendend *

Tansfe el Pemas Lodge wct porareds an Trust ot Jarem Hords Lanmed (or Marhalling 19 mees covtr}

(en

3.62% 13500

(300

3129 13300

100000 {21,00000)

2pH0000  2h500D0

31913500

3171300

A,129,15:00

Badunars in Hand

3.12%135 00

317813500,

1128 15500

T Lugiedbants mar drre midvond (mmma vesmen. froem 6 pc mcbed pui faed i dradmp voth trrk b e wd pretr serm dddend
Th astpmmentuh Chup= haber wndei b Aomag chuty weran w R0




Estrmuied
» roalies
Per
Statemivat
o allmre

0w

Jarns Hotels Gloucesser Lonined 10 Laqusd { Ty in Ad aon)

Jomt Admunatrators Abstract Of Reseipts And Payments
30 Seprember 200t w0 27 Seprember 2012

Recopr)

Prmcon
-

/e
RECEIPTS £

Frpaty

Forvares & furmgs
Rent contabunos
Srock.

Dehton

Baokugs bom See Leeds Nogh
Banking from Fite Ghaagow Avpost
Bunkimgy fioen Sae

Drwdows Fcey

Motos Vebudes

Musc Flow Recspiy

Brok/[S4 lutetstGross

Rais

Var Payable

A AT cdmened

Sebaters
carmi

acceat

i

Brenght Taver
farward Doy
J. YT R—
£ £

5710
4200000

Recerptsf
Pavments
e
ez
i

Appendix A

5557100
152,000.00

Erxamanmd

furere Evomuied
weverpts/ Baxt
Pymesn  emcome

£ [

HE
142,00000

195 57100

195 571 DO

(95 57100
oty

PAYMENTS

Carh dur o Legakow. Bropeon md Propeos Nemuners
Pref sharet 10 hopreem

Diposs Lodger mrumed
Trade sbir essamed

Memo cprpmemi o Chage-bokdes vu Lgakos Proper md Propo Nommen:
ey anployee pryments
Cutdon @evpromue pryments

Pushses {1}

Rears

Rares

Hoat A Bght
Liznsing uader Tewing Costs
Opcamyg Cona

Baok Caages

Leme/ HP Prymeats

Compensston Pyrnents Hewthrow
Compenison Paymests Leeds Nortk

Wages Compomise payments

Other prysall dedductions PAY E/NIC

Susdey iuding epense mauDeE

Pofoswan Fea

Otlex propertf cxpenses GMS Fropoty Suppud Sectis Lanuied  Penns Lodige semunty
Iasa e fur sufety mopesioon Penas Lodge

lasurma

Adooninion Fees

Admmmion Expensa

Logad Foan
Pmiescasl Fess

Siexge Cosny

Insouox mator

lswcmt  prvfiismed fot for baodlog publc by dmtas
Bank Chages

%4 Resreable

Fized Cb % o Reaurable

Tacstaon provisca

Ligadwon wenusneanon '

Sund ey eoars

Temilez prscabed punr fands

Posaved pan dadend *

Teasfes of Pemas Lodge aer proreds 0o Trust for [aurs Hotels Lunned (or Mankadiag 1 et as)

(o

[LET)

(1o

193,571 00

(oo

198,571 00

(31 40000) (3L 40C00)
3140000 3] 4000¢

19557100

195,578 00

19557100

Balman o Had

18% 571 00

148 571 00

195 571 060

'Th Lepudamrs mer dvoe sk beasd ormmas sibu Bem b pr rcndeed part fund for d shag wilk corduor clam 1 i proce rmag me dindend
N s tpamencmh dayprhaide saderth esmag chays susnau w0




Appendix A

Jarvs Hotels Watford Limited - m Liquidation {formerly m Ad ation}

Jornt Admuzustrators’ Abstract QFReceipts And Payments
30 September 2011 10 27 Seprember 2012

Ermwmmcd
e realiae Revespte/ Tord Recapesf Emamuted
Per prments  Seliaters Besught farer  Pavavencs Towl fotore  Estimated
Seermmom - ehvent Sovumed ooy - [ —— fimal
of nlfurs 20/ v 9/0/2  reposiag  DAS/T ZHWL pepmests  swceme
RICLIPTS L £ £ £ £ £ £ £
10 D00 000 Propety PRt AT & 74592100 b 145 P00
Fixtuces & firengs 127,000 00 127,000.90 127000 G0
Rewt coarabution
ek
Dxbioa
Brokings feom St Leeds Noosth
Banksng leam Sute Glasgow Awpom
Bunkungs from Sne
Deswdown Facliy
Mures Vehndes
Muc Feut Recpn
Bk & e=SEn
Rarmy
 u Papble
VAT mdamed
47 3100 & B72 421 00 b B™7 9.1 00
PAYMENTS
Caeh dustu Legdnn Prapws s Peopess Nominees (Lon {105 1y
Pief thams to hayterm
Drpo # Ledg 2 musumed
Tods babrcs usumed
Chage-holban debt smsmed by Newes. +87292100 $ATIAI 00 00

Chacge-halibass pa-sdminitatios mpmsc

Rapaymanss tv Chage-halder undec fand chacgs

Repaym encs 1o Ghasgs-holdres it basng dhagt

Mema spayment v Chage-hoklea v Legalims, Piopeos sd Propos Nommwees oo 10 100
oy cmployes prvments

D cecoms campramise payments

Furhuo (1)

Renan

ety

Heu & bght

Laeniung undet Teading Conts
Opeeaing Cases

Bunk Chaggen

Lrsse/HP Papments

Caompensaory Pyments  Hesthmow
Coetpensscors Peveaents Lads Nach
Compeassarr Ppmmits Glagow
Campensatwes ¥ yments Bostol
Advertung

Porages

Wiges Compromas pyments
Cther prysoll deducsons PAYE/NIC
Sundey adwg capeate mona
Prbiouoad Fred

Crhe( propeny cxpenses G Propmrv Suppan Servrs Luviord  Prans Lad ge srauoey
Lnswmac o sality wspeasen  Panns Lodge
Inwase

Adminminion Fea

Adminptaton Expmss

Legal Frer

Peoflesuianat Fees

Scomge Cosns

Inswmna pmisumnd fre for
Batk Ch e

4 st Recrrable

Fuard Ch L mt Bevonble
Tarstian peovaron
Liguntmum wmupcrsoon '
Sundey costs

Tant posaibed pacr fands B HOD0) (25,400.00)
Pascabed pan dreodend ' B 0000 _3400.00
Touslet of Posns Lodge et proeds on Tanse fou Juva Hotd Luaned {ot Masshallng 10 meer msu)

vy, pubilic by domems

88" 100 88 29100 53 %100

Baances i Hand

829 )i 43797100 YL N1

TTh Lmadaer mdie sbbisad rmos naew feet # Be el put Fund (o drdumg s b adhins rham md gt e oy dmdendi
T b pah i mk ke beldens aadri b flmset chams smoma s i (TRl

10




m realise
Par

of aiFaurs

Kayterm Limited 1 Admunistrenon

Jomt Admumsiratons’ Abswact Of Recerpes And Paymens
30 September 2011 1019 September 2012 (Date of report supporung

RECEIFTS

Propery

Fttases & Botomgn
Rent matboeuon
Srod:

Detton.

Bankoegs from Sav Leeds Nomth
Bmimg from Sir (laagow Apor
Brakngs from See

Dorwdowa Facey

Moror Ve

Misc Flow Recespes

Bak/ 184 IntrasrGesat

Rates

A Paysbile

VAT aclammed

PAYMENTS

Cuh due o Legakos Propos aad Propos Nomisess
Pact sharcs o hayta

Deporn Ledper sinmed

Tuadt ksbises ssumed

Chargehobden debt mmamed by Newss
Charge-boldens pre-sdmmsioacn apmsa
Repmments 1o Chacge-holdes under fixrd chage
Repmmants to Charge holders wnder fowing dhage
“emo epsmeant o Chage boles v Legdos Propoor md Propa Nomners
Key aploye: pamsmts

Dumtton mmpmmse psyments

Pomhase (1)

Rears

Ancs

Hea & lighe

Liomsing undes Tesding Cons
Operatmg Casts

Bk Chuges

Lemef HF Parments

Compouswory Payments Heshmw
Compeusmory Peyments Leeds Nomh
Compensuory Payments Glasgow
Compeamory Pyments Brmtol
Advernsing

Postages

Wago Compromiuse parment.
Other porxll datwavas PAVE/NIC
Sundry ideg opene mamE
Pofason Foo

Othe pmopeny expenses GAIS Propenty Supporn Services Lirouted  Penas Lodge seauory
Losunne Bm tfcty mipaton Prouns Lodgr
[asunoce

Admmmioeon Fees

Admnpipgp Exposa

Legal Feer

Peofarnomal Fra

Stomge Costy

Towrmz moter

lnrsoor  prokasicnal for for handling pubke Lability dama
Bank Chager

Ve Remyvsble

Fized Ch ' 2 Rownsble

Toxanom promace

Liqusbicon reamvnesnon

Sundey can

Teseuster presmbed pas funds
Prscabed pan dmdend *

Tomsicx of Praas Ladgr act poarrds o1 Toust for |arvs Hotds fimued {or Manhallng 10 meet m15)

Balancs w Hund

of penod of nd 10 29 March 2013)
Rrcerpos/ Toal
puymenn Seharrs Breught

- cliest forward
s/ oo m/ea/ur
£ £ £

Toter
vy
repeshag
£

Recapia/
Pavments
e
FTLLT TS
£

Appendix A

Easimated
furuge Estnwsted

prmesn  summy

4 £

(oo papceon

1000000 3000000

Tt Lomndome mor deow addvnond romus san Crom &e i otrebed st fuadi (01 dralint 418 ¢ dobt tla it il B10c et mt e

i




Emmuied
8 ranlia
Par

Stalemart
alnffurs

Appendix A

Jarvs Hotels Bolton Nomunee L Limued Jarns Hotels Bolton Nomanes Z Limated, Jarms Hotels Gloucester Nomince I Limited, Jarws Hotels Gloucester Nominee 2 Limired,
Jarvis Hotels Watlord Mominee | Lanited Jarvin Horels Watford Nominee 2 Lamited Jaras Hotela (Trussee) Limszed, Aberdeen Hosls Limned 10 Liquidation {farmerly in Adminirauon)

Jowt Adminaraioe' Abatraet OfRecepts And Paymenis

30 Scprember 2011 to 24 September 2012 (Daie of reguiranon of notice of move 1o dosoluten)

RECEIPTS

id

Fiarums & b
Rt evstots
Seoh

Dbioa

Bankongs From Site Lovds Noh
Bunlang foom Sus Glugaw Aupan
Baakongs froe S

Brewdawn Fadlity

Mavar Vehwdes

Hasc Flos Resept

Buok/I5A TnlemiGros

Rt

% Papble

¥ AT wdmmad

PAYMENTS

Cash dua ta Legakos Propens snd Propeos Nominers
Prct shaoms 1o haytem

Deposa Ladger maumad

Teade Esbuors mrumed

Chasgehalden diba mamed by Mrwems
Chase-bakden pre-sdmunmirnos sxpenie.
Keprmronzs 16 Chgge hokders under tanb change
Repepments 1o Chargs hokden under flosing o
Merno repagmans 1o Charge haiden n Legskos Fropass and Proper Nommits
Key wnployss prymeaty

Diretors mmprameae p pments

Bughua (1)

Renis

Rua

Hest & light

Licnsang unde Tixhig Co t
Operanng Lows

Bunt Chaeges

Lense/HP Poyments

Cornpensatory Papmanis Hesthoox,
Comprnisary Pymants Lacds Noth
Coenpensatary Pymmis Clugee
Componsmofy Popmmn Bastiol
Ayt

Poiiagrs

Tages Covnpawnme pyments
Oz pryoll dsduarons  PAYE/NIC
Sundey Uadag vpotie i rma

P e iond Feas

Oher progeny mprain GIS Propery Suppart Servars Lum ird Panns Lodge asainry

Tnswrnce fim safery mipraen  Penas Lodgr
Tnuima

Admuaitricon Fro

Adoawircaron Expenas

Legdl Frea

Profssnd Frm

Scoings Camts

Tnsurna motos

Tnaatna p . hordbrg p <
Bank Chagres

¥ az Roervsbl

F aod Ch Var Rasmerabile

Tureion povan

Lqudaton emunrmton

Sundry mats

Tewn fov prescmbied pun farsds

Preseribed poet drdond

Temtlr 04 Poant Lodge ant procred on Tas 1 fne Jacr Hotals L ued far Masbalbeg b saest o £3)

Balmces n Jiand

Recapn/ Tetal [ Emmaced
pryments  Sshoss Bisught Inter  Paymems Torad forwrs Estumated
- chiam [E ] grove - te recupn) Bl
/2 accownt niu/e rrpasang  I¥EM N nimjuz PayTREME  GWMCRME
£ £ £ i i £ i £
@ ®oy [
o () (1]

12



Appendix B

B Remuneration charged and expenses incurred by

the administrators in the period

Time cost
Hours' b/ fwd
b/fivd from| from 29 Hours| Time costs| Cumulatne| Cumulatve| Pad since|  Balance

29 Apnl| Aprd 2012f  since 29 snce 29| hows to| ume costs| 29 Apnl| remmrung| Aserage

Company 2012 report reportl Apni 2012] Aprd 2012 date to date 2012 unpmud / he
Kayterm Lamuted 2345] 947000 2895] 11,506 75 5240 2097675 | 2097675] 400
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limuted 095 152 004 660] 227800 7 55 243000 -1 2,43000 322
Jarvs Hotels Gloucester Limuted 105{ 16050 660l 216475 765 232525 | 232525 304
|Jars s Hotels Watford Lirmted 125 17750 685 220325 810 238075 -l 238075 294
Jarves Hospatahty Services Lurnuted 105 16050 1305 434100 1410 450150 | 450150{ 319
Jarvis Hotels Larmted 1,601 971491917 95 468 46| 164,646 05 2,070 43| 656,564 00] 650,000 0} 6,564 00 317
[Jarvs Hotels Bolton Normunee 1 Limuted 085 14350 705 247500 790f 261850 | 261850 331
[Jacvis Horels Bolton Normnee 2 Luniied 085 143 50 695 243500 780 257850 -l 257850 331
[Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nomunee 1 Lumuted 095 152.00 705 247500 800 262700 -l 262700 328
Jarvis Horels Gloncester Nominee 2 Limzed o8s| 14350 665 235000 750] 253350 -| 253350 338
Jarvis Hotels Watford Nomnee 1 Limated 085 143 50 7700 273500 855 2,87850 2,878 50 337
Jarvis Hotels Watford Nommee 2 Limied 095 152 00/ 730p 251125 825 2,663 25 2,663 25 23
Jarvis Hotels (Trustee} Limuted 115 176 50 680] 237500 795 255150 255150 321
Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited 085 123 50 1595] 571900 16 80| 584250 -] 5,84250 348
Towl for Group 1,637 02{503,216 45 595 96§ 210,255 05 223298| 713471 50| 650,000 00 63,471 50 320
Pad to] Unpad as| Incurred| Cumulanve| Paid since Balance
29 Apnl) at 29 Apnli  since 29| charge to| 29 Apnll remmmng

Company Description 2012 2012] Aprd 2012 date| 2012 unpaid
Kayterm Limned Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited Bonds 3000 - 3000 3000
|Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Lirmited Bonds - 8000 - 8000 - 8000
Jarvis Hotels Watford Limated Bonds - 3000 - 8000 8000
[Jarvis Hospitalizy Services Lamirted Bonds - 8000 - 8000 - 8000
Jarvis Hotels Limized Bonds 42000 - - 420 00 - 000
Travel 163312 43255 - 2,06567 43255 000

Subsistence 290 60 8633 - 37693 8633 000

Land Regstry Search 4 00 10800 11200 11200 000

Couner 114 27 . 11427 11427 000

000

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 1 Limited Bonds 2000 - 2000 - 2000
farvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 2 Limited Bonds - 2000 - 2000 2000
Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nommee 1 Limited {Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Couner - 4000 - - 4000

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nommee 2 Limued {Bonds 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 1 Limued Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Jarvis Hotels Watford Nommee 2 Linited  [Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Jarvis Hotels (Trustee) Limired Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Aberdeen Hotel Company Lunited Bonds - 2000 . 2000 - 2000
Total for Group 234372 112715 10800f 3,53887 74515 490 00

13




C SIP 9 information

Kayterm Limted - K30200255 - SIP 9 TIME CO5T ANALYSIS

Job(s) Admnstraon, CMU code
Transacton perod A transactions

Appendix C

Standard Partner

Hanagar

Executive

Administrator

Tatal

Hrs £} Avg Hily
Raie]

Avg Hrly
Rate

Administr ation 1340
snd Plannmg

9110-00 579 5}

407 74

Hra) E} Avg Hily
Rate
1050 299150 2485 00|

Hre, jlvn Hrby

3 412.00|

128 75

Hrs £} Avg Hrly
Rate]
34 B85 15 674 50’ 4% 77}

Craditors

402.40;

125

0300, AL

Hlatus pariod

Invustigations

00,

1]

00|

0o

Reslisation of
Agsars

58125

347 50}

1 50

581 25 37 50

}

Trading

k|

Tax

14 80|

421800 285 40|

1480

An0e WS

Total a79 85

11 40921000

4,244 25

agd 2k

1% 30

7210 5@ ZES Q0

320 41200

§1875

52 40

10,076 'rs!L 40032

Total fees bited to date {Time) E

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limuted - m Admunistrat - 330200308 - S5IP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Jeb(s) Admmstraton CMU code
Transachion penod Al transactons

|Standard Partner

Manager

Exacutive

Adminsirator

Total

et
Hr# £} Avg Hrly|
e RAER

Avg. Hripl
Ratal

Hra 4 AvgnHrIy

Rata

Hrs [4

Avg Hely
Rate

Hra ] Avg Hrty

Rate

Ehdminlstration
and Planning

480

1905 00|

356 88|

T T T

185 211 50

138 18]

755 1AM 00

e

[Craditars

{Hiuul pariad

Invastigations

Raallsation of
Ansats i

gl glB8|&

[Trading

= = sle(sl sl
.
<

lTﬂlzI 1] Q0

I95 88

1,905 00

13 50] 28500

145 211 50

116 18

7 55] 2,430 00

az1es

Total fees billed to date (Time)} £

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Limited - 330200311 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job(s) Admwistzaton, CMLI code
Transaction perod  Alltransactons

Staadard Partner

Managar

Executive

Administrator

Taotal

Hea E] Awg Hrly|
Rate!

j

Avg Hrly
Rate:

£ Rvg Hrly
Rate

 Administration
{and Planning

m:l
4 35]

172500

396 55

Hrs) s] Avg Hrly

Rate

Hrs] £l Avg Hrly

Rate

313 50, 285 00

n 2675

130 34

Tes A5

303 95

Craditors

Hiatus period

Inveaugations
I

JE -

Rashsation of
As

Trading .

8] B] 8i8[8

Yo e ez

. 723 ﬂﬂl

Ios.55

110

3 250 28500

120 886 )'Si

12222

~
o
w

Total fees billed to date {Time} £

14




Jarvis Hotels Watford Limited - 130200315 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job(s) Admmstraton, CMU code
Transaction perod Al transactons

Appendix C

Standard Pastaer Manager Execouve Adminmtratar Fotal
P - et .-
Hrs ElAvg Hrly Hra i) Avp Hrly Hrs| £} Avg Hriy Hrs ttaun Hrly Mre Iilvg Hrly
sesnoRBIE, - . Ratel Rate - Rats
Adminstration 430] 1 705 00| 195.51 120 Mz 285 09) 2.60 1ITS, 128 37 8.10] 238075,  23LY}
Ilnd PFlanning - J
Crediters . N TTal" nem 23] w T
R T e - -
Hiatus parkod o0 00
Tnvestigations o ° - N o0, ()
TRaalisation of - . T 00 3
‘Assats o oy . mmn n -
Trading ,(K ‘ N “ :To] [ 1]
Total T oo " 430]1,705 00| 29651 T10] 24z00| z8s00 T 60| 333 75] 118 3% s10] 7,380 73| 29393
Total fees bllled to date (Time} £
Jarvis Hospatality Services Lemited - 30200207 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS
Job(s) Admmnistraton, CMU code
Transachion penod Al transactions
iStandard Pariner HManagar Exocukive © Administiator . % 4 Totat
- = o A PR
Hrs: EpAvg ml{« Hrs! :Rm;?‘rfrly Hrs ‘E\vg Hrly Hr3| if Avg Hriy| Mrs| sl Ava Hely
Rate Rate g TR, JRatel 5w Rute
Administration RENE % 4507 178500 © 39667 450 Tl Eeel ¢ 130 67 1125] 26150 5090
and Planning 3 % eE B N ;fé i N
[ % - 5 e
s . a2 b ale
Craditors 2t 1 : LR © ket LSS
Hiatus pariod N e LT [ +
s a7 AT : ST
Invastgations B Y wr - [
: P s . L, A
Rualization of Y 2.85) 1 14000, 400 00| e - 285) 11400 RPTeY
] Fiad ek,
1Assuts i k3 v |
Trading EARE St ” 0 00
o
sTotsl L 1] -1} £ N # F7A5|1915 00 4507t u:.sng{,zls (1] 228 294 00 4 130 867 14 10) 4,501 50 319 i8

Total fees billed to data {Time) £

15




JARVIS HOTELS LIMITEDR - J00304 1N ADMINISTRATION

TIME COST ANALYSIS TO 21 OCTOBER 2012

Appendix C

Honry
Semor] Assistant Sewsor] Total Time Aversge
Classuficabon of work fuschon Partner| Director] Masagen; I A A awr]  Treamserer] Total Hour Cost] Hours Rate
£ i
[Adnwnstranon and plennwng - PR P
Appantment plaong e | . . N — A P . 14 10 N _ 1470 LAeT5 00
Case 6et Up 120 320 4 40| 7680 00|
Bank issues! reporing __ . B 00| 4 55] _ N L3 025 A 1303 76502 00|
umsngwth drecters _ 09 - BT N 4156 25|
Ganeral emals & comespondencs o 350] SRR A1 8535 _ 27729975
Cae h“mf 1o cess progression Lo -- am| T 2200 7120 00|
w T T T 709 o8 - L EL UNE:E0 T N T
pvesagaen | T EE T D 17 30 3927 501 188 00
Remfization of assets T T o R " - D T
Bodk detsts R ~ I D Y. D B o 269 504 285 00
Verucle - = L I . ) a1y s T ms 00
Sale of busiess  Cantle House B 1 00) 2800 - N b 229 eR 5 1498
Sale of busness  rovenon of LOGOG agresmests 470 470) 1879 501 399 68
_Sule of bumihess  nited recovmries fof purchmaw e - o L2~ T Lo Joed | - . B95 280525 @ T4 M
Sale ofbusiness _URL dspule - _ . o _ = o2 ~ 7 - . 5 1964 50 T
Funding raquests _— . . N _ 8 30| 2431 50| 389 03
Uealings with purchas.er oo _ 295 3819 12 50 07| 54 30 20435 50) 37836
Psutance o 2. 17 55, I _ e _zw| " 2025 _ 983550l | 12942
_Norwich lease snquiry I e e b3y - - o e _ e v 4ol 4023500 28750
- _ _ RLET R _o_osml s o eS| _asnsf 398
Rexcualproperty matters | IR, Y -1 | T o @sa | ). ._3ex  nimy 0 WM
_Pep0000n and handeues of ranater of 8 rump hotds 94 50] 120 T290) 186 50 43 85 3450 263 45| __ 102,234 29} 385 14
Wetherty pawsng 170] " - - 170) &80 00f 40000
s T T T _ T s i ey U I et A -
Bratal plannung - _ _ o _ .
Brstol mite mawtngs _
Batd lease oo or|” "
Bnstal tadng o - T T T 12.09] -
IPOUPIINOD e e | e | e RN I (ST
Glasgow it mestingy . P P - -
Glasgow lease - - - . - - - -
Glasgow trading . 1280 4 Q0|
Head office co-ordnation . _ 200 _ - 5100 24 70} _
Head offce g o T ST | 24 50 040 E X
Heatirow site meatngs 2| R I
Heathrow tradng _ _
Leeds pannung - _
Leeds st meabngs -
Leads iradng
Licenang maues T .
“Lrungstan mte meetng
Lwngston trading ____ P
Pothstemestgs o
Ferth badeg L
Cradtomclams T N - - R
Emplayes benelt tust” 3.45]
Farmet employss clums e e N PR TR — ] I et . L
Insurance ciams 17 4] T 305 20 45
Inter. . oz [F
Resenavon of tils clums . L . 0404
Supplier quenes N . . 0 50 . 5500 _ 8 7| &4 20| 21 85| B2 75
yetemr I SR O Sileliiiallt HUA! Y SOt G ST
Casospeccmaners _ N T R - _ o
[Guenes re lomar smployees_ - P _ 215 . . 2w a;Ts 385 00
Tramniry _ _ _ _ B3 43 47875 mw
P ansion matieny 250 o o o _T T meslT sy T asm
Storsge asues . R e _ _ . _ - _ 115 2a9T 7 _ma
Taxatron
Corporabon tax 12 90 1490 8 50| %20 2 85| 200 _ 140 38, 50977 501 3 19|
VAT 2600 140 305 3345 12633 20 strer
PAYE ~ 419 335 2745 431200 157 09
oL 158 155 608 75) W2Te
Genecal legal mattors
Fee approvals 245 Q45 176 28] 39167
Chant mecount 145 195 75074 385 00
Cloming formalines _ ~ 1 50) . 178 ~ _ 1375 5 570 0of 42018
Statutory maltors o e T eswl_ wol T T T 187 85 5127225 28353
Total howrs nd cost - - 741 80 2 10 354 25 37 69 7 80] 382 55| 458 20 4233 207043] 656 564 3TN
Rillad and pad 650 000 0O

16




Jarvss Hotels Bolton Nommnee 1 Limited - 130200309 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSTS

Job(s) Admnztraton, CMU code
Transacton penod AR tzansactions

Appendix C

{Standard Partnar Manager Exsculive A dmanmtrator Toral
i Hrs T] Avg Hrly Wra) A;A:;nrly Hrs | Ava. Hrly Wrs [ Ave Hely Hra el avg Hrly
Rate - Rata . Rate] oy Rate . Rare
]ldmlnistrnion 575  2,205.00f;, 397 39 ! as 50 A5 00 185 4800|134 05 7501 2,610 5 13148
l-mi Planning w b . ’ »
[Creditors - " v - 00 %, -
. 4 -
IHiatus puriod = ® 1] 0o
‘;;»n‘v» e —d -~ -
{Irvestigations 00) [
< ~ ~ -
{Rualisation of o m|
2, - s e -
Frading o0 o,
Total 00 [T 575} 2,185 00] 397.3% KT] 8550] 28500 185] 243 00] 13405 790[2,61850] 213145
Totalfees bifled to date (Time) £
Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nommees 2 Umited - 130200310 - SIP § TIME COST ARALYSIS
Job{s) Admnstration, CMU code
Transaction penod Al transactions
; Standard Pariner Hanager Exwcutive Adminsirator Total
? Mre €| Avg HTl¥ Wra bavy Hriy Hre tfa've priy Wre T avg Ariy Hea K[ Avg Hily
i oo RN s, Rate A ”:J%Jwam Rate,
Adminkstraton 565 24500 47 35| 85 50, jMVBSDO 185 W2 005 " 134 08 7 30 2,578 50| 7~ 330 58
and Planning e o iw 8 {‘W; ip X b
FRUR X © i o iy e
{Craditors s e “ e [£] []
r - - i aa - e N
[Hiatus period T RN N N ] [ A
Invastigations ' e e S h o Wl s
! N Uiy 6 &
IRusllsation of e > EINGEE o0 00f, -é ¢
My b . R PR R
JAagats, : 3
1Trading T % s T [ 2 RO
- o A e bl e e aad
Total [T3 oo, 5 572,245 00§* 39733 30 §5 50] 235 00 185] 2as00] ,13405 7 90{2,578 S0 31058

Total fees billad to date (Time) £

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nommee 1 Limiuted - 130200312 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job{s) Admmnstration, CMU code
Transaction perod Al transactions

(Standaed

Partner

Mpnager -« ¢

Executiva

Administrator

Total

Hr1 ' A\q; Hriy Hrs '

Rate.

Avg Hrly
Raltw

£ ;vp MmrlyI

A deiniatration
snd Planaing

37

3,745 00

PN

ot
<%,

85 50,

i SRate
285 00)

Hrs

1 95]

ks
5} Avg Hrly,
Rate

RS
256 50 132,54

& 00

L Avg Hrly
v RAtE
2,627 00 ErLE]

Craditors

8

Hiatus parkod

Investigations

sation of
innsats

-

sl 3igls

[Trading

sl gl slal

Tawsl

00‘

575

1 23500

397 349

158 50 13154

2le
8

1,627 oui 328 38

Total fees hilled to date (Twme) £

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 2 Limited - 130200313 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS
Job(s) Admmnstrator, CMU code
Transaction pencd Al tramsacbons

Stangard

¢

Partnar

“g avg sty

Hral

Managar

Fuecutive

Admmestratar

Towal

£ Avg Mrly

Rate

B

Avg Hriy
Rate]

Hrs

Hriy

l] Avg
i Rate

&) Avg Hrly|
Rate

Administration
and Planrung

8.55

224506

3775

85 50)

}

785 00,

1 55

20300

I

13037

750

2,513 %0,

137 ac|

Craditers

Hiatus patlod
|

I:lnvntignmm

Realisation of

8| Bl sigly

8 81 8i8{=8

5 65

i
1 145 nu}

397 38

EL)

}
]
4550

285 98

4
10300, 13097

~
w
o

2532150 337 a0

Total fees billed to date (Time) £

17




Appendix C

Jarvis Hotels Watford Nomunee 1 Limited - 330200316 - STP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS
Job{s) Admnstraton CMU code
Transaction perxd Al transactians

{Btandard Partner Manager Exacutive Adminlstracor Totsl
Hrs £| Avg Hrly Hrs £} avg Hely Hr#] £ Ach Hriy Nr_:! E'Avp Hrly, Hrs] &| Avg Hriy
5

Rate Rate .. Rate Rate N Rata
Adrunisteation & 4D, 2,545 00, 97 66 30 BS 50 285 00 10 248 60 134 05) 8550 287850, 335 67|
wnd Planning

P

Craditors

Hlatus period

00,
20,
o

Realisation of
Angets -

|Teading

v

og|

00,

Invastgations od
00,

Loy

[}
]
‘Ynul a0 oo 6 40[ 32 S45 00 3197 46 30 48 50 185 oo 185 248 DD! 134 05 B5552,078 5°l 33667

Total fees billed to date (Trme) £

Jarvis Hotels Watford Nommee 2 Linuted - 330200317 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS
Job{s) CMU code Admmstzation
Transactien peripd Al transactions

Standard Parmar Manager Execytive Adeunistrator Total

Hrs Ef Avg Hrly| Hrs £1 avg Hrly tirs i| Avg Hrly Hra) r.] Avg Hrly Hral £} Avg Mrly

Rate Rata Rats Qale Ratwe
Administration 575] 228500 E7k) 39 25 80 285,00/ 1 29175, 13307 225] 266325 322 B2
and Planning

Craditors

Hlatus period

8] Bj8|8

Reslisation of
LYIL1%] u
Trading [

Tatal o0 oo 575}1,285 00 a9Y.3% 3o &5 50 fasBo 1 20 29275 133 07 225|2683 25] 322873

o~

[

00}

Invazbgations 0
A0

00|

Total fees bilked to date {Tene} E

Jarvis Hotels (Trustee) Limited - 130200314 - S[P 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS
Job(s) Adminitratien, CMU code
Transactien perod Al transactions

Standard Partnar Manager Exacutive AdmmsTater Total

Mrs! £] Avg Hrly Hrs! £ Avg Hrly Hrs il Avg Hrly Hrs £| Avg Hrly Hr3] L} Avg Hriy
Rat, Rate Rate Rate .. Rata

Adminictraton $sl  Ligsoo 57 27 kY 4550 285 00 .15 8 00, 139 70, 795 2,551 50 0 H
and Planning

Craditors

Hlatus pariod

Rualization of
Assats
Trading

Tatal oo 0ﬂ¥ 5 50| 2,1a5 00 97 27 ia a5 50 245 00 235 181 00 xi1g 70 795825815

00,

o0

tnvastigations =
09|

040,

gl =] slsls

]
b

310 94

Total fees bifled ta date (Time) £

Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited - A30200478 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS
Job{s) Admnstration (MU code
Transaction period  All transactions

Standard Partner nager Exacutive T T Rdmmiscater Tatal '

BT e T Avg Hrly TTTTE Avg Hely Hrs T oave Hety| T Twesl £ Avg Hrly Wrs) 't Avg Hely
Hate Rate| ’ Rate| Rate| Rate
Admimsti avon §IHE mm [ weW, w500 260, B700 134§ 6 00] SERSE  MI]
‘and Pranping * | |

: ! : ]

Croditars i i

Hiatus pertod 1 L ] '

Investgations

N S, ; i

Rualisatien of

'nssets H |

Trading i

®| 8 B|g|=

HEERIEIE

: ;
Total ) oo, 13 30{5,239 00, 39391 90] 2s850' 23500 Te0f 337080 :33as| 1680[5,84250 34777

Total fees billed to date {Time) £

18




Appendi® D

D An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986
relating to creditors' rights to request additional

information from the administrator

Rule 2 48A

1y If

(@)  wathin 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47 -
() asecured creditor, or
(1) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the

unsecured creditors (including the creditor n question), or

{(b)  with the permission of the court upon an application made within that pertod of
21 days, any unsecured creditor
makes a request 1n wnting to the admumstrator for further information about
remunetrauon or expenses (other than pre-administration costs) set out i a
statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or (dc), the admunstrator must, within 14
days of receipt of the request, comply wath paragraph (2)

(2y  The admunserator complies with thus paragraph by etther -
(a}y  providing all of the information asked for, or
(b)  so far as the admumstrator considers that
(1)  the ume or cost of preparaton of the information would be excessive, or
() disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the
admunistration or mught reasonably be expected to lead to violence against
any person, ot
() the admimstrator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentiality in respect of
the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the informauon

(3}  Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further
information under paragraph (1), may apply to the court withuin 21 days of -
{a)  the gving by the admumistrator of reasons for not providing all of the
information asked for, or
(b)  the expiry of the 14 days provided for i paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as 1t thinks just

{#)  Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that

paragraph may extend the period of 8 weeks provided for n Rule 2 109(1B) by such
further pentod as the coutt thinks just

20




Appendix E

E An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986

relating to creditors' rights to challenge the
administrator's remuneration or expenses if

excessive

Rule 2109

1

(14)

(1B)

@

&)

)

®

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least
10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors (inclhuding that creditor) or the permission of
the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the orders 1n paragraph (4)

Application may be made on the grounds that -

(a)  the remuneration charged by the admuimstrator,

(b)  the bass fixed for the admnistrator’s remuneratton under Rule 2 106, or

(c)  expenses incurred by the adimumstrator,

1s or are, m all the crcumstances, excessive or, 1n the case of an application under sub-

paragraph {(b), inappropriate

The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made
no later than 8 weeks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first
repotts the charging of the remuneration or the mcurning of the expenses i question
("the relevant report")

The coutt may, 1f 1t thinks that no cause ts shown for a reduction, dismuss 1t without a
hearing but 1t shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days'
notice, upon receipt of which the applicant may require the court to list the apphcation
for a without notice hearing  If the application 1s not dismussed, the court shall fix a
venue for 1t to be heard, and give notice to the applicant accordingly

The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the administrator a
notice stating the venue and accompanted by 2 copy of the application, and of any
evidence which the applicant intends to adduce i support of 1t

If the court considers the applicatton to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of

the following orders -

()  an order reducing the amount of remunerauon which the admunistracor was
entitled to charge

(b)  an order fixing the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount

()  an order changing the basis of remuneration

(d)  an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses 1 question be treated
as not bemng expenses of the admunistration

(&)  an order that the admimistrator or the administrator’s personal representative
pay to the company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or
such part of the excess as the court may specify

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b)

or (¢) may be made only 1n respect of pertods after the pertod covered by the relevant

report

Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the applicatton shall be patd by the
applicant, and are not payable as an expense of the administration

21




AppendiX F

LLOZ 10 #8601 d

LIOZ Jo gvse

LLOC Jo vi58

LIOE Jo 2958

LILOZ )0 #8586

LIGZ Jo 9958

1 10Z 40 0958

LLOZ 0 LpSE

+L0E JO £658

L0z jo /558

110Z Jo 6558

LI0ZJo L8958

LIOZ Jo €958

LLOT Jo LISR

au {nod

pnos ssuedwo]
oD sauedwo)
unos saedwon
unos sawedwory
unog) saiuedwon
uno) sauedwol)
uney) ssiuedwo
unes) ssiuedwon
HNon saledwor)
unon sauedwod
pnoT sauedwos
uno?) sauedwod

unay) sajuedwa’d

UQIshi] AlBDURYD
uoIskig AJIDUBYD
LoIskIg AasusyD
uoISAIC] AISIUBYD
uaisa] Asaveyn
uoisnig Aasueyd
uolsai Apauveyd
uoIsng Aaousyn
ueiswi Alaauey)
uoisnig L1souey
ucisnig Alssuey)
usIskIg Aaoueys)

usishig Aiaaueys

UQISSAS Jo PHnoD
anysnp jo spnog yby
221501 Jo SUNoD Ybiy
BN JO SUNoD) YbIY
asnenr Jo suno) Yty
asishr Jo sunog) ybiy
S2)50[ Jo suno?) ybiy
ABNHENT JO SUNGD UBIH
azsnr jo sunod ybiy
ansnf jo gunad ybiy
aansnf yo suno) Ybip
ao1sny Jo suno? ydiy
3205N JO FUM0YD Ui,
eansnr jo sunod ybiyg

uneg

rLed
NAZ 4203
NAZ 4203
NAZ 4203
NAZ 4203
NAZ 4203
NAZ 4203
NAZ dgd3
NAZ d223
NAZ dz23
NAZ &203
NAZ d223
NAZ dE03

NAZ 203

mabse(D |1eails amuiod 56
uopuo jenbg Aingsug og
uoplio] asenbg Aingsuid o
vopuo aenbg Aingsuid e
'uopuo alenbg Aingsuid og
uopuo ausenbg Angsuid g
uopuo asenbg Aingsui4 ot
uopuo arenbg Angsuly o
wopuo afenkg AIngsuld O]
uopuc] @enbg Angsuld og
uopuot esenbg Angsuid 0f
uopuot ‘asenbg Angsuld og
uopuo 2.senbg Angsuid 0g
uopuo] 4enbg Angsuid 0f

200 paiegs|Bey

#6100
PrLYESZO
0LEZSS00
OFELITPO
GSLLSEF0
QSELLTHD
SGELLZYD
BO60STR
20B0SZP0
evELLEFD
1180GZP0
PLE0SZP0
PEOo8FLO
1905840

opN uopensifiey

paywn Adedws) (B10H cwmu._mnﬁ

pajwr (93)snL) SIMIOH SWer

pali saawag AlelidsoH swier

peNuNT 2 SaulWoN pithens §310H swuel
DAL | saUlioN pIOjlEpn S[310H Swer
PaJILIN PUCIBAA SISI0H SYJeD

PAJIWI] g 99UILON J31S33N0|) $|9j0H Swer
PBNWIT L S2UILION Ja1SBIN0ID) $1210H SWIEer
PEIILIF J31EB3N0ID) SIN0H SWIer

pajiwi g aaunuop uoljog SIRIoH swer
payW|] | S3UIWON uoliog $I910H Swier
DB uoljog §1$10H sker

pajiun S[910H SYJer|

panu uwAikey|

gwed Aurdwog

NOLLYWHOANI AHOLNLYES

22




